Exhibit C - Terminal Space Plan is amended to reflect updates to the leased cargo build111g 
space, includ!:ng the removal of four hundred eighty ( 480) sq:uare feet1 which was added with the 
Flrst,Amendment, and atldfog a depfotion of the remaihin.g:three hundred sixty-four (364) .square 
feet from the original Agreement. Amended Exhibii-C - Terminal Space Plan is atta:ched hereto 
and incorporated herein by reference. 

-

3. Airline ,,.ill pay a fre of one thousand nine hundred eighty-five dollars anJ one cent 
($1 ,985.01) monthly. plus tax. retroactive to January I. 2024. for the new cargo space footprint 
provided for under this Third Amendment. The standard rental rate for the cargo building is one­
half the tenninal rental rate of $65.4 ➔ per square foot per year, which is subject to adjustment